
FORESTS, FISH AND FURS 8-23 

8.10 Products and marketed values of fish, 1986" and 1987" (concluded) 

Year and species Atlantic Coast 

Quantity 
t 

131 750 
66 200 

6900 
20 200 

5 250 
20 050 

3 800 
67 150 
59 000 
2 120 

650 
1 200 
2400 

360 
9960 
7 300 

140 
46 200 
24 600 
16 650 
12 450 

1 820 
18 290 
17 020 

— 57 640 
43 200 
12 140 
8 700 
2 980 
5 720 
8 810 
6 100 

38 510 

41 830 
90 

22 030 
7 970 
6 450 

21 650 
8 590 

310 
3 480 
4 530 
3 710 

620 
310 
150 
110 

9 280 

Value 
$'000 

717,150 
369,630 
49,140 
89,170 
18,860 

134,170 
3,420 

318,340 
284,380 

10,990 
1,800 
3,790 

11,140 
610 

25,270 
11,100 
3,210 

181,160 
126,870 
21,570 
16,000 
3,040 

96,740 
90,470 

— 19,870 
13,820 
5,220 
8,540 
1,310 
2,230 

67,380 
54,290 
80,410 

306,300 
200 

216,130 
61,030 
18,780 

378,920 
123,950 

860 
110,980 
78,230 
41,420 
11,230 
4,420 
3,320 
3,240 

21,900 

Pacific Coast 

Quantity 
t 

9900 
1 980 

— 
--170 

540 

— 270 
1 

— 1 
1 
1 

— 560 

— 480 

— 
— 850 

1 

— 24 000 

— 22 OOO 
8 980 

— 6 380 
1 310 

— 660 
5 470 
5 410 

14 880 

5 720 

— 
— 940 

830 
2 020 

— 
— 
— 70 

390 
70 

1 

— 1 
140 

Value 
$'000 

50,140 
11,490 

— 
— 570 

5,570 

— 1,130 
1 

— 1 
1 
1 

— 8,480 

— 7,700 

— 
— 6,660 

1 

— 196,320 

— 179,960 
5,740 

— 4,530 
980 

— 660 
164,200 
163,740 

5,820 

27,360 

— 
— 9,130 

5,770 
18,810 

— 
— 
— 2,360 

4,970 
1,140 

1 

— 1 
590 

Canada 

Quantity 
t 

141 650 
68 180 

6900 
20 200 
5 420 

20 590 
3 800 

67 420 
59 000 
2 120 

650 
1200 
2400 

360 
10 520 
7 300 

620 
46 200 
24 600 
17 500 
12 450 

1 820 
42 290 
17 020 
22 000 
66 620 
43 200 
18 520 
10 010 
2 980 
6 380 

14 280 
11 510 
53 390 

47 550 
90 

22 030 
8 910 
7 280 

23 670 
8 590 

310 
3 480 
4600 
4 100 

690 
310 
150 
110 

9 420 

Value 
$'000 

767,290 
381,120 
49,140 
89,170 
19,430 

139,740 
3,420 

319,470 
284,380 

10,900 
1,800 
3,790 

11,140 
610 

33,750 
11,100 
10,910 

181,160 
126,870 
28,230 
16,000 
3,040 

293,060 
90,470 

179,960 
25,610 
13,820 
9,750 
9,520 
1,310 
2,890 

231,580 
218,030 

86,230 

333,660 
200 

216,130 
70,160 
24,550 

397,730 
123,950 

860 
110,980 
80,590 
46,390 
12,370 
4,420 
3,320 
3,240 

22,490 

Seafish (concluded) 

Fresh and frozen fillets 
Cod 
Haddock 
Redfish 
Pollock 
Flounder and sole 
Herring 

Frozen blocks 
Cod 
Haddock 
Redfish 
Pollock 
Flounder and sole 
Herring 

Smoked 
Herring bloaters 
Salmon 

Salted 
Cod 

Cured and pickled 
Herring 
Mackerel 

Canned 
Herring and sardines 
Salmon 

Meal 
Groundfish 
Herring 

Oil2 

Groundfish 
Herring 

Roe 
Herring 

Other seafish products 

Shellfish 
Fresh and frozen, in shell 

Squid 
Lobster 
Crab 
Shrimp 

Fresh and frozen, shucked 
Scallops 
Squid 
Lobster 
Crab 
Shrimp 

Canned 
Clams 
Lobster 
Crab 

Other shellfish products 

Miscellaneous products* 

Total, sea fisheries 

Inland fisheries6 

Total, all groups 

22 800 

5% 270 

3,720 

2,387,390 

— 
201 070 

-
739,630 

22 800 

797 340 

42 500 

839 840 

3,720 

3,127,020 

160,000 

3,287,020 

1 Confidential. 
2 Includes seal oil. 
3 Quantity excludes number of seals. 


